

12-14-2004



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)

102900732

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original doci	uments or copy there
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	ig party(ies)
Marley Plastics Pty Limited	Name: Icon Plastics Pty Ltd.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No	Street Address: 19-21 Hallam Road South Hallem	
attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance:	•	
Assignment Merger		
	City: Victoria	
Other	Country: Australia	Zip: 3803
Execution Date: October 10, 1995	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	Yes x No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the new application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	·
••	6,193,862	
Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications a patents involved:	nd <u>1</u>
Name: Barry E. Bretschneider MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:241252000700	Enclosed	
Street Address:	X Authorized to be charged to deposit acco	
1650 Tysons Blvd, Suite 300	Authorized to be charge (Form 2038 enclosed)	ed to credit card
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: State: Zip: McLean VA 22102	03-1952	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	paying by deposit acco
	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and an	ny attached copy
Barry E. Bretschneider - 28,055	Mel .	December 9, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta	chments, and documents: 3	

12/13/2004 GTON11

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA VA-86888

MACPHERSON & KELLEY 40 Scott Street DANDENONG VIC 3175

Remove this top section it desired before framing

Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

This is to certify that

MARLEY PLASTICS PTY LIMITED

Australian Company Number 071 392 366

did on the twenty-third day of February 2004 change its name to

ICON PLASTICS PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 071 392 366

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in New South Wales and the date of commencement of registration is the tenth day of October, 1995.

> Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this twenty-third day of February, 2004.

Jeffrey Lucy Acting Chairman

PATENT REEL: 016059 FRAME: 0381





RECORDED: 12/09/2004